

**City Council Regular Meeting  
AGENDA ITEM**

NUMBER: 16

**SUBJECT:**

Second Amendment to the Purchase Agreement with AllStar Fire Equipment Inc. to Increase the Cost of the Agreement by \$158,355.50 for a Total Not to Exceed Cost of \$589,355.50 for the Purchase of Firefighter Personnel Protective Equipment for the Fire Department, CIP Project No. 22023. (Citywide) (For Possible Action; Recommendation – Approve)

**REQUESTED BY:**

Joseph Calhoun, Fire Chief

**WARD:**

(Citywide)

**RECOMMENDATION OR RECOMMEND MOTION:**

That City Council approve the Second Amendment to the Purchase Agreement with AllStar Fire Equipment Inc. to increase the cost of the Agreement by \$158,355.50 for a total not to exceed cost of \$589,355.50 for the purchase of firefighter personnel protective equipment for the Fire Department.

**FISCAL IMPACT:**

Amount: \$327,555.50

Explanation: The amendment to the agreement covers the purchase for recruit class 2023-1 of turnout (structural firefighting) gear for FD personnel based on NFPA and OSHA standards.

**ACCOUNT NUMBER:**

00426-300232-420320-000000

**STAFF COMMENTS AND BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

The amendment to the agreement covers the purchase for recruit class 2023-1 of turnout (structural firefighting) gear for FD personnel based on NFPA and OSHA standards.

CIP No.

Related Item:

LIST CITY COUNCIL GOAL(S): Safe and Livable Community

**PREPARED BY:**

Joseph Calhoun, Fire Chief

Respectfully Submitted

Ryann Juden,  
City Manager

**MEETING DATE:**

August 16, 2023